

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 East 12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Meeting Minutes

Health and Environment Committee

	Scott Burnett (1st), Chairman	
Dennis Waits (3rd), Vice Chairman		
	Greg Grounds (5th)	
- Monday, December 12, 2016	2:10 PM	K.C. Legislative Assembly Area Kansas City, Missouri

ORDINANCES IN COMMITTEE

4948 AN ORDINANCE repealing section 9305., Jackson County Code, 1984, relating to the Drug Commission, and enacting, in lieu thereof, one new section relating to the same subject.

A motion was made by Garry J. Baker, seconded by Greg Grounds, to recommend for perfection Ordinance #4948. The motion passed by voice vote.

RESOLUTIONS IN COMMITTEE

19335 A RESOLUTION transferring \$20,000.00 within the 2016 Health Fund and authorizing the execution of an Addendum to the Cooperative Agreement with Mid-America Regional Council and Bishop Sullivan Center for the furnishing of emergency assistance services at an additional cost to the County not to exceed \$20,000.00.

Attachments: 19335bu

<u>19335adopt</u>

A motion was made by Garry J. Baker, seconded by Greg Grounds, to recommend do pass Resolution #19335. The motion passed by voice vote.

A RESOLUTION transferring \$25,000.00 within the 2016 Health Fund and authorizing the execution of an Addendum to the Cooperative Agreement with Palestine Senior Citizen's Activity Center for the furnishing of a senior citizens program at an additional cost to the County not to exceed \$25,000.00.

Attachments: 19341bu

<u>19341adopt</u>

A motion was made by Garry J. Baker, seconded by Greg Grounds, to recommend do pass Resolution #19341. The motion passed by voice vote.